1 / 6
Copyright © 2025 LinkPro. All rights reserved.
LPGCLB54(B45)-K80C(I)
SFP 1.25Gb/s T15/R14(T14/R15) 80km DDMI
PRODUCT FEATURES
⚫ Up to 1.25Gbps Data Links
⚫ 1550nm(1490nm) DFB laser transmitter and PIN/TIA receiver
⚫ Maximum link length of 80km on 9/125um SMF

2 / 6
Copyright © 2025 LinkPro. All rights reserved.
Ordering information
Part No.
Bit Rate
(Gbps)
Laser
(nm)
Distance（km）
Fiber
Type
DDMI Connector Temp
LPGCLB54-K80C 1.25 1550 80 SMF YES LC 0℃~70℃
LPGCLB54-K80I 1.25 1550 80 SMF YES LC -40℃~85℃
LPGCLB45-K80C 1.25 1490 80 SMF YES LC 0℃~70℃
LPGCLB45-K80I 1.25 1490 80 SMF YES LC -40℃~85℃
I. Pin Diagram
Pinout of Connector Block on Host Board
II. Pin Descriptions
Pin  Symbol  Name/Description  Ref.